
Chalet Hotels Limited (Formerly Chalet Hotels Pvt. Ltd.) 
Regd. Off. : Raheja Tower, Plot No.C-30, Block ‘G’, Next to Bank of Baroda, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. 

Phone: +91-22-2656 4000 Fax: +91-22-2656 5451 Website: www.chalethotels.com 
CIN: L55101MH1986PLC038538 

July 14, 2020 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Corporate Relationship Department, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, 
Bandra (East), Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 051. Mumbai 400 001. 
Scrip Code: CHALET Scrip Code:  542399

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, attached herewith are copies of the newspaper 

advertisements in respect of the 35th Annual General Meeting of the Company, scheduled to 

be held on Tuesday, August 11, 2020 at 4.00 p.m. (IST), published in compliance with the 

MCA Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 5, 2020, in the following newspapers: 

1. Free Press Journal on July 13, 2020; and
2. Navshakti on July 13, 2020.

We request you to take the same on record. 

Thanking You. 

Yours faithfully, 
For Chalet Hotels Limited 

Christabelle Baptista 
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

Encl.: As above 



THE FREEPRESSJOURNAL14 MUMBAI | MONDAY | JULY 13, 2020

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

E Tender Notice No. 12/2020-2021 (Mumbai)
E Tenders are invited for below work from registered contractors

Sr.
No.

Name of Work Estimated
Cost

1 M & R to Ransai/Patalganga/Shahad/Wagale
water supply scheme... Supply of electricals
spares.

34,21,511.00

2 M&R to roads in TTC industrial area...
Providing and fixing display/notice boards at
vacated MIDC land by demolishing illigal
Religious structures and Encroachment in
TTC Industrial Area.

4,92,000.00

3 M&R to NRB @ Mahape office Building...
Annual maintenance service contract of Air
conditioning unit.

34,57,340.00

4 M&R to Ratnagiri Water Supply Scheme...
Fabrication of new & repairing of existing M.S.
needles at Anjanari, Nivsar, Ghativale &
Harcheri Weir.

28,91,651.00

5 M&R to Gane-Khadapoli W/S. Scheme...
Replacement of 300 mm dia. M. S. pipeline
over Koyana cannel & Vashishthi river Pimpali
village.

16,98,068.00

6 M&R to Water Supply Scheme for Pen-Alibag
Region & Nagothane Industrial Area...
Providing Annual  Maintenance Services for
existing installed electro magnetic flow meters
at various locations for the period of one cal-
endar year.

9,01,600.00

7 Patanganga Industrial Area... Providing
asphaltic treatment to roads in old & New WTP
Premises & road leading to HSR Premises.

1,38,37,638.00

8 M&R to W/S/S for Pen Alibag Region......
Providing DG Set on hiring basis at WTP-
Poynad.

14,10,000.00

9 M&R to Nivali water supply scheme... Fixing
and removing M.S. needles at K.T. weir On
Bav River. ( A.M.C. Work For the Period   2020-
2021.)

8,16,016.00

10 M&R to Ratnagiri Industrial Area... Annual
Maintenance contract of Road of Mirjole,
Zadgaon and Devrukh Industrial Area.

9,26,116.00

The blank tender forms for above works will be available from
13/07/2020 to 27/07/2020 on MIDC’s Website http://www.midcin-
dia.org.
Interested agencies may upload their queries before

17/07/2020. Answers to the queries / MIDC Clarification will be
available from 21/07/2020 on Website of MIDC.

KUSUM-BHARATI
MALAD-(W)

NOTICE is hereby given that
DILIP PARMANAND SONI has
agreed to Sale, Transfer, Convey
and Assign to my clients, The
under mentioned property free
from all claims, charges and
encumbrances. 
All persons having any right, title,
interest or claim against the said
property by way of mortgage,
charge, gift, lease, maintenance,
use, trust, possession, inheri-
tance, lien, tenancy or otherwise
or if any person is having any
original documents or the certi-
fied true copies thereof are here-
by required to make the same
known in writing alongwith the
copies of the documents in sup-
port thereof to the undersigned at
their office at B/203, Suraj
Apartments, 20, S.V. Road,
Malad-(W), Mumbai-400 064
within 14 days from the date
hereof otherwise it will deemed
that the title of the under men-
tioned property is clear, mar-
ketable and free from all encum-
brances without any reference to
such claim if any, and will be con-
sidered as waived.

“SCHEDULE”  
ALL THAT right, title and interest
in Flat No. 5, Kusum-Bharati
Building No. 2, Ground Floor
admeasuring about 274 Sq. feet
carpet area under Share
Certificate No. 22 in respect of 18
shares bearing Nos. 433 to 450 of
Kusum-Bharati Co-op Housing
Society Ltd., being Registered No.
BOM/HSG/274 of 1962 at CTS
No. 526,526/1 to 11 of Village
Malad, Taluka Borivali, at Marve
Road, Malad (W), Mumbai-400
064 within the Registration District
of Mumbai Suburban. 
Dated  this  13th  day of July 2020.

Nalin R. Parekh
&

Manish M. Kenia
Advocate

PUBLIC NOTICE

Department: Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)
e-Tender Notice

This tender document is not transferable.
The MCGM reserves the rights to accept any of the application or reject any or all
the application received for above subject without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-
PRO/357/ADV/2020-21 E.E. Mech. (E.I.) Maint.

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI
Chief Engineer (Mechanical & Electrical)'s Department

Department ch. Eng. (M&E)
Sub Department Dy. Ch. Eng. (M&E) City
Bid Number Bid No. 7100179132
Subject SITC of Interactive panel for digital class

room at various Municipal Schools.
Cost of Tender Rs. 7700/- + 5.0% GST
Cost of E-Tender (Estimated Cost) Rs. 37,83,19,500.00
Bid Security Deposit/EMD Rs. 37,83,200/-
Date of issue and sale of tender 13.07.2020 at 11.00 Hrs.
Last date & time for sale of tender &
Receipt of Bid Security Deposit

03.08.2020 at 13.00 Hrs.

Submission of Packet A, B & Packet
C (Online)

03.08.2020 at 16.00 Hrs.

Pre-Bid Meeting 20.07.2020 at 11.30 Hrs at office of Ch. E.
(M&E),
1st floor, Engineering Hub, Dr. E. Moses
Road, Worli, Mumbai-400018.

Opening of Packet A 04.08.2020 at 16.01 Hrs.
Opening of Packet B 04.08.2020 at 16.02 Hrs.
Opening of Packet C 07.08.2020 at 13.00 Hrs.
Website http://portal.mcgm.gov.in

Address for communication Office of the:- E.E.Mech (E.I.) Maint., MCGM
Municipal Workshop, R. S. Nimkar Marg,
Byculla, Mumbai-400 008.

Venue for opening of bid Online in E.E. Mech(E.I.) Maint's office.

MCGM HELPLINE NUMBER 1800221292 from 9 a.m. to 9 p.m. 
FOR Homeless/Stranded Migrants/Workers for food & shelters

Rectangle



R>mUo/nmbKa4 ‘w§~B©, gmo‘dma, 13 Owb¡ 2020

H${dVoMm gmjmËH$ma ‘§M Am¶mo{OV AmJim
doJim Am°ZbmB©Z H$mì¶ CnH«$‘

dgB© - gÜ¶m bm°H$S>mD$ZÀ¶m H$mimV H$moamoZm {dfmUyZo
hmhmH$ma ‘mOdbm Agë¶mZo gm{hË¶ {df¶H$ AZoH$
H$m¶©H«$‘/CnH«$‘ A{ZpíMV H$mimgmR>r nwT>o TH$bÊ¶mV Ambo Va
H$mhr aÔ H$aÊ¶mV Ambo AmhoV. Ë¶mVhr EH$ H$drg§‘obZ Am{U
gmXarH$aUmMm H$m¶©H«$‘ H${dVoMm gmjmËH$ma gm{hpË¶H$ ‘§M V’}$
Am°ZbmB©Z KoÊ¶mV Ambm. g§‘obZmÀ¶m n{hë¶m gÌmV H$mì¶ éOmdo
hrM ^mdZm KoD$Z Ë¶m AZwf§JmZo Am°ZbmB©Z g§‘obZ ¿¶m¶Mo R>abo
Am{U Üd{Z‘wÐrH$aUmÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ H${dVm Am°{S>Amo/ pìh{S>Amo
ñdê$nmV ‘mJdÊ¶mV Amë¶m. Ë¶mbm à{VgmX XoV gh^mJ
Zm|Xdbm. Ë¶mV JQ> H«$.(1) ‘Ü¶o à‘moX gy¶©d§er, H$ënZm
åhmnwgH$a, amOoe gm~io, em§Vrbmb ZZmdao, àgmX Hw$iH$Uu,
gamoO JmOao, gy¶©H$m§V H$m§~io, JUoe {ZH$‘, ñZohm gmiw§Ho$,
gw^mf gm~io, ew^m§Jr Xoe‘wI, gZr AmS>oH$a, H$ënZm Xoe‘wI,
Z§Xm H$moH$mQ>o, ¶mo{JVm nmIbo, B©emZ g§J‘ZoaH$a, gwaoIm
Hw$bH$Uu, {à¶X{e©Zr Zm~a, {H$emoar nmQ>rb, Cfm JwOamWr ¶m§Zr
CËñ’w$V© g^mJ ZmoX{dbm hmoVm.gh^mJr H$dtMm CËgmh Amog§Sy>Z
dmhV hmoVm. {ZgJ©, ào‘, {dah, g‘mO, Xoe^º$s Aem {d{dY
{df¶m§da gmXarH$aU H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. XrnàÁdbZ Vo ñdmJV gmo-
him Am{U eodQ>r g‘mamon hmoB©n¶ªV gd© H$drd¥§Xm§Mm ^a^ê$Z
A{^àm¶ ¶oV hmoVm. AemàH$mao A{Ve¶ gwÌ~Õ, {eñV{à¶
Am°ZbmB©Z H$m¶©H«$‘mMr g§nyU© O~m~Xmar KoV ‘§MmMo AÜ¶j
M§ÐeoIa nam§Ono ¶m§Zr gdmªMo Am^ma ‘mZbo.

dmbrd, Jmo{Idao ¶oWo KamoKar 
H$mo{dS> VnmgUr A{^¶mZ

dgB© - H$moamoZmMm dT>Vm àmXþ^m©d bjmV KoVm Am‘Xma {hV|Ð
R>mHy$a ¶m§Mo ‘mJ©Xe©Z Am{U ‘mOr g^mnVr H$Ýh¡¶m ^moB©a ¶m§À¶m
gmhmæ¶mZo ¶wdm Am‘Xma {j{VO {hV|Ð R>mHy$a ¶m§À¶m dmT>{XdgmMo
Am¡{MË¶ gmYyZ ‘ZnmÀ¶m dmbrd Amamo½¶ H|$ÐmÀ¶m ghH$m¶m©Zo
ZmJ[aH$m§À¶m KamoKar OmD$Z H$mo{dS>Mo g§^mì¶ é½U VnmgUr
A{^¶mZ gwé H$aÊ¶mV  Ambo. AmB© OZmXodr {‘Ì ‘§S>i,
’$mXadmS>r, dgB© nwd© ¶m godm^mdr g§ñWoÀ¶m gh¶moJmZo
A{^¶mZmgmR>r bmJUmao gm{hË¶ Amamo½¶ H|$Ðmg XoÊ¶mV Ambobo
Amho. ¶m‘Ü¶o 5 Am°p³g‘rQ>a, 5 JZ Q>|àoMa ‘erZ, ‘mñH$,
g°{ZQ>m¶Pa d ½bmoìôO Mm g‘mdoe Amho. JmoIrdao d dmbrd
{d^mJmMm hm¶ H§$Q>oÝ‘|Q> PmoZ‘Ü¶o g‘mdoe Amho. 10 Owb¡ nmgyZ
A{^¶mZmg gwédmV H$aÊ¶mV Ambobr AgyZ H$‘©Mmè¶m§À¶m
doJdoJù¶m Q>r‘ ~ZdyZ Q>ßß¶mQ>ßß¶mZo dmbrd d JmoIrdao {d^mJmV
KamoKar OmD$Z VnmgUr H$aÊ¶mV ¶oUma Amho.H$moamoZmMr gmIir
VmoS>Ê¶mgmR>r gXa A{^¶mZ ‘hÎdmMo AgyZ ZmJ[aH$m§Zr ghH$m¶©
H$aÊ¶mMo AmdmhZ AmB© OZmXodr {‘Ì ‘§S>imMo AÜ¶j C‘oe ‘mir
d Ë¶m§À¶m ghH$mè¶m§Zr Ho$bo. Am‘Xma {j{VO R>mHy$a ¶m§À¶m
gwMZoà‘mUo bmoH$mon¶moJr H$m¶m©VyZ Ë¶m§Zm ew^oÀN>m {Xë¶mMo g‘mYmZ
gdmªZr ì¶º$ Ho$bo.

J¡ahOa VmbwH$m Amamo½¶ A{YH$mar 
¶m§À¶mda hmoUma H$madmB©

{^d§S>r - Vmbw³¶mV H$moamoZmZo W¡‘mZ KmVbobo AgVmZm
VmbwH$m Amamo½¶ A{YH$mar S>m°. {ZVrZ ~ai ho ~hþVm§e doim
Amnë¶m H$V©ì¶mda hOa Z amhVm J¡ahOa amhV Agë¶m ~m~V
Am‘Xma em§Vmam‘ ‘moao ¶m§Zr gd©àW‘ VH«$ma H$ê$Z Ë¶m§À¶mda
{eñV^§JmMr H$madmB© H$amdr Aer ‘mJUr Ho$br hmoVr. Ë¶mZ§Vahr
Ë¶m§À¶m H$m¶m©V gwYmaUm Z Pmë¶mZo {Oëhm Amamo½¶ A{YH$mar S>m°
‘Zrf a|Ko ¶m§Zr S>m° {ZVrZ ~ai ¶m§Zm XmoZ doim H$maUoXmIdm
ZmoQ>rg ~Omdbr. ZwH$Ë¶mM Pmboë¶m AmT>mdm ~¡R>H$sV hr VmbwH$m
Amamo½¶ A{YH$mar S>m° {ZVrZ ~ai J¡ahOa Agë¶mZo Ë¶m~m~V
JQ>{dH$mg A{YH$mar S>m° àXrn KmoanS>o ,Cn{d^mJr¶ A{YH$mar S>m°
‘mohZ ZiXH$a ¶m§Zr VH«$ma Ho$br AgVm {Oëhm{YH$mar amOoe
Zmd}H$a ¶m§Zr S>m° {ZVrZ ~ai ¶m§À¶mda H$madmB© H$aÊ¶m ~m~V
ñnîQ> gyMZm {Xë¶m Agë¶mMr ‘{hVr {Xbr.

ZmJnyaÀ¶m ì¶mnmè¶mbm A‘o[aH$Z
Ý¶m¶mb¶mZo R>moR>mdbm Vwé§Jdmg

ZmJnya - ZmJnwamVrb ì¶mdgm{¶H$ {OV|Ð C’©$ {OVy ~obmZr
¶mbm A‘o[aHo$Vrb Ý¶m¶mb¶mZo VrZ dfmªÀ¶m H$mamdmgmMr {ejm
gwZmdbr Amho. à{V~§[YV Am¡fYm§Mr {dH«$s, VgoM ‘Zr bm°pÝS´>¨JÀ¶m
àH$aUmV 7 Owb¡ amoOr hr {ejm gwZmdÊ¶mV Ambr Amho.~obmZr hm
‘yiMm ZmJnwamVrb OarnQ>H$m ¶oWrb a{hdmgr AgyZ Vmo
Am°ZbmB©Z Am¡fY {dH«$sMm ì¶dgm¶ H$arV hmoVm. ~obmZr ¶mÀ¶mda
A‘o[aHo$gmo~VM BVahr XoemV à{V~§{YV AgUmè¶m Am¡fYm§Mr {dH«$s
Ho$ë¶mMm Amamon Amho. ¶m Am¡fYm§Mr {dH«$s H$ê$Z Ë¶mZo ‘moR>çm
à‘mUmV a³H$‘ bmQ>br. Ë¶mbm JVdfr© 3 OyZ 2019 amoOr ‘Ü¶
¶wamonmVrb MoHo$ JUamÁ¶ ¶oWyZ AQ>H$ H$aÊ¶mV Ambr hmoVr.
VoìhmndmgyZ Vmo A‘o[aH$Z nmo{bgm§À¶m Vmã¶mV Amho.
Mm¡H$erXaå¶mZ Ë¶mZo gd© Amamon H$~yb Ho$bo. Ë¶m‘wio
H$m°{b’$mo[Z©¶mVrb {nQy>g~J© ¶oWrb ’o$S>ab {Oëhm H$moQ>m©Zo {OV|Ð
~obmZr ¶mbm {ejm gwZmdbr. Ë¶mbm VrZ dfm©À¶m H$mamdmgmgh 1
bmI ¶wEg S>m°ba (gw‘mao 75 bmI én¶o) X§S>hr ^amdm bmJUma
Amho. 9 {S>g|~a 2019 bm ¶m àH$aUmÀ¶m gwZmdUrXaå¶mZ
~obmZr ¶mZo ^maVmVrb br-EMnrEb ~|Mg© Zm‘H$ EH$ Am¡fYr
H§$nZr AmnU Mmb{dV Agë¶mMo H$~yb Ho$bo. 2015 Vo 2019
¶m H$mimV Amnë¶m H$mhr  ghH$mè¶m§À¶m ‘XVrZo A‘o[aHo$V AZoH$
à{V~§{YV Am¡fYm§Mrg {Z¶m©V Ho$br ¶mVrb AZoH$ Am¡fYo Va
S>m°³Q>am§À¶m {àñH«$sßeZ{edm¶ XoVmhr ¶oV Zmhr. Aerhr AmhoV.
A‘o[aHo$Vrb {dë¶gåg Hw$bHo${dM Am{U Á¶w{b¶m ’$sg ¶m§À¶mgh
Ë¶m§Zr H m‘ Ho$bo Amho. B{Q>Pmob‘ ZmdmÀ¶m à{V~§{YV Am¡fYm§‘Mr
{dH«$s H$aÊ¶mV Ambr. {Zï>mZmemda KoVboo OmUmao ho Am¡fY Amho.
¶mÀ¶m dmhVwH$sgmR>r H$ñQ>‘ {d^mJmbmhr ~obmZr d Ë¶m§À¶m
ghH$mè¶m§Zr »moQ>r ‘m{hVr {Xë¶mMo CKS> Pmbo Amho.

dYo©Odi gmnS>bo Xþ{‘©i Ordmí‘
dYm© - ehamZOrH$ H$mhr A§Vamda Agboë¶m S>m|Jami ^mJmV

H$mhr Ordmí‘ AmT>iyZ Ambo. ~hma ZoMa ’$mD§$S>oeZÀ¶m emoYM‘yZo
gXa Ordmí¶ dZ{d^mJmÀ¶m ñdmYrZ Ho$bo. ~hmaMo njr Aä¶mgH$
{Xbrn draIS>o  ¶m§Zm S>m|Jami d PwS>nr ^mJmV njr{ZarjU H$arV
AgVmZm H$mhOrdmí‘ AmT>iyZ Ambo. Ë¶mZ§Va ~hmaV’}$ {dñV¥V
Ordmí‘ emoY ‘mohr‘ am~{dÊ¶mV Ambr. ¶mV {Xbrn draIS>o, àm.
{H$emoa dmZIS>o, amhþb Vobam§Yo,  XrnH$ JwT>oH$a d d¡^d Xoe‘wI
¶m Aä¶mgH$m§Mm g‘mdoe hmoVm. ¶m emoY‘mo{h‘oV dZ{d^mJmV’}$
dZajH$ {Zboe amD$V, dZajH$ ÜZaOm ‘Oao, dmhZMmbH$
ào‘{OV dmK‘mao ¶m§Mm g‘mdoe hmoVm. ¶m n[agamV ImoXH$m‘ gwé
Agë¶m‘wio Ordmí‘ Zï> hmoÊ¶mMr e³¶Vm Agë¶m‘wio Ordmí‘m§Mo
g§H$bZ H$éZ dZ{d^mJmbm gwnyX© H$aÊ¶mV Ambo. nwamVZ
H$mimVrb dZñnVrgh gOrdmMo AmVm {‘iUmao Aí‘r‘¥V Adeof
åhUOo Ordmí‘ hmo¶. bmImo-H$amoS>mo dfmªnydu H$mhr ^yJ^r©¶
hmbMmbr‘wio VgoM bmìhm ngaUo, ^yH§$n, nya Aem Z¡g{J©H$
KQ>Zm§‘wio àmUr, njr, dZñnVr O{‘ZrV JmS>bo OmVmV.
H$mbm§VamZo Ë¶mMo OS>nXmWm©V énm§Va hmoVo. ¶m emoY‘mo{h‘V
AmT>ibobo gd© Ordmí‘ ho H$mð>Ordmí‘ AgyZ,
Ordmí‘Aä¶mgH$m§À¶m ghmæ¶mZo ¶mMm H$mi {ZYm©[aV Ho$ë¶m
OmB©b. ¶m Ordmí‘mMr R>odU, aMZm {^ÝZ{^ÝZ AgyZ A{YH$
AÜ¶¶ZmÛmao VËH$mbrZ dZñnVr g‘wXm¶ d Ë¶mÀ¶m n«OmVr ~Xb
‘m{hVr Amnë¶mbm {‘iy eHo$b. 

doMH$-doYH$

à{V{ZYr

nwUo, {X. 12 - nwUo Am{U
qnnar-qMMdS> ‘hmZJanm{bH$m
joÌmV nwÝhm bm°H S mD ZÀ`m
‘wX²Úmdê$Z amOH$maU gwé Pmbo
AgyZ amOH$s` ZoVo EH$‘oH$m§da
Amamon-àË`mamon H$arV AmhoV. 

ImgXma {Jare ~mnQ> `m§Zr
gaH$maÀ`m `m {ZU©`mbm H$S>mSy>Z
{damoY Xe©dbm Amho. {Jare
~mnQ> `m§Zr nwÊ`mVrb
bm°H$S>mD$ZMm {ZU©` EH$V’$r©
Am{U bmoH$à{V{ZYtZm {dœmgmV
Z KoVm Ho$ë`mMm Amamon Ho$bm.
VgoM Ago {ZU©` hmoV am{hbo Va
Amåhr `mnwT>o H$m` H$am`M§ ho
Rady, Agm Bemam A{OV ndma
`m§Zm {Xbm Amho. Va, amï´>dmXr
H$m±J«ogÀ`m ‘{hbm àXoemÜ`j
énmbr MmH$UH$a `m§Zr {Jare
~mnQ> `m§À`mda {ZemUm gmYmV
bmoH$à{V{ZYtZm {dœmgmV KoD$Z
{ZU©` KoÊ`mMm g„m n§VàYmZ
Za|Ð ‘moXr `m§Zm Úm, Ag§ àË`wÎma
{Xb§ Amho.

Joë`m H$mhr {Xdgm§nmgyZ nwUo
ehamgh n[agamV H$moamoZmMm
g§gJ© doJmZo ngaV Amho. Ë`m‘wio
`m ìhm`ager gmIir
VmoS>Ê`mgmR>r bm°H$S>mD$Z
H$aÊ`mMm {ZU©` A{OV ndma

`m§À`m ~¡R>H$sZ§Va KoÊ`mV Ambm.
nwUo ehamV AË`§V H SH
bm°H$S>mD$Z H$aÊ`mV `oV Amho.
13 Owb¡ åhUOo gmo‘dmar
‘Ü`amÌrnmgyZ bm°H$S>mD$ZMr
A§‘b~OmdUr hmoB©b. Ho$di
AË`mdí`H$ godm gwê$ amhVrb.
`m‘Ü`o XyY,Am¡fY `m§Mm g‘mdoe
Amho. Á`m dñVy bmJV AmhoV,
Ë`m IaoXr H$éZ ¿`m,' Ag§
AmdmhZ {d^mJr` Am`wº$ XrnH$
åh¡goH$a `m§À`mH$Sy>Z H$aÊ`mV
Amb§ Amho. nwUo ehamV Va H$S>H$
bm°H$S>mD$Z Agob, Va
{OëømVrb g§H«$‘U Agboë`m
^mJmVhr bm°H$S>mD$Z AgUma

Amho. Ë`m‘wio ZmJ[aH$m§Zm AmVm
nwÝhm EH Xm {eñV XmIdV
AË`mdí`H$ H$m‘ Zgob Va
KamVM Wm§~md§ bmJUma Amho.  

"‘mñH$ bmdbm Zmhr, eara[aH$
A§Va nmibo ZmhrVa H$S>H$
H$madmB© H$am, nU 3 Q>¸o$
à{V~§YrV joÌmVrb bmoH$m§gmR>r
97  Q>¸o$ nwUoH$am§Zm doR>rg H$m
YaVm? Amåhr ghH$m`© H$ê$ nU
bmoH$à{V{ZYtZm {dœmgmV ¿`m.
Ho$di A{YH$mè`m§da {dg§~yZ
bm°H$S>mD$Z gmaIm gmonm {ZU©`
KoD$ ZH$m,' Aem eãXmV nwÊ`mMo
ImgXma Am{U ‘mOr nmbH$‘§Ìr
^mOn ZoVo {Jare ~mnQ> `m§Zr

Cn‘w»`‘§Ìr A{OV ndma
`m§À`mda {ZemUm gmYbm Amho.

{Jare ~mnQ> `m§Zr nwÊ`mVrb
bm°H$S>mD$ZMm {ZU©` EH$V’$r©
Am{U bmoH$à{V{ZYtZm {dœmgmV
Z KoVm Ho$ë`mMm Amamon Ho$bm. 

VgoM Ago {ZU©` hmoV am{hbo
Va Amåhr `mnwT>o H$m` H$am`M§ ho
R>ady, Agm Bemam A{OV ndma
`m§Zm {Xbm. `mda énmbr
MmH$UH$a `m§Zr ~mnQ> `m§Zr hrM
{hå‘V n§VàYmZ Za|Ð ‘moXr `m§Zr
Hw$Umbmhr {dœmgmV Z KoVm
n{hbm bm°H$S>mD$Z Omhra Ho$bm
Voìhm XmIdm`bm nm{hOo hmoVr,
Ag§ åhUV Q>mobm bJmdbm.

hm {ZU©` EH$V’$r© Zmhr - A{OV ndma
ñWm{ZH$ àemgZmH$Sy>Z Amboë`m gyMZm§Mm {dMma H$éZM nwUo,

qnnar-qMMdS>À`m bm°H$S>mD$ZMm {ZU©` KoÊ`mV Ambm Amho. ì`mnH$
bmoH${hV bjmV KodyZ hm {ZU©` KoVbm AgyZ Vmo EH$V’$r© Zmhr Aer
ñnï>moº$s Cn‘w»`‘§Ìr A{OV ndma `m§Zr ~mam‘Vr `oWo nÌH$mam§er
~mobVmZm {Xbr. nwÊ`mV H$moamoZm é½Um§Mr g§»`m PnmQ>çmZo dmT>Vo Amho.
Ë`m‘wio bm°H$S>mD$ZMr JaO àemgZmH$Sy>Z ì`º$ hmoV hmoVr. nwÊ`mVrb
pñWVr AmQ>moŠ`mV `oÊ`mgmR>r ì`mnH$ {dMma H$éZ bm°H$S>mD$ZMm {ZU©`
KoVbm Agë`mMo ndma åhUmbo. ‘§Ìmb`mVrb d[að> A{YH mar, {d^mJr`
Am`wº$, ‘hmZJanm{bHo$Mo Am`wº$, nmo{bg Am`wº$, {Oëhm{YH$mar,

Amamo½` g{Md `m§À`mgh gd©M à‘wI A{YH$m-`m§Zmhr `mMr H$ënZm hmoVr. H$mhr bmoH$à{V{ZYr§er
`mg§~§Yr ’$moZdéZ ~mobUo Ho$bo hmoVo. nwÊ`mÀ`m ‘hmnm¡amZmhr H$ënZm {Xbobr hmoVr. Ë`m‘wio bm°H$S>mD$ZMm
{ZU©` EH$V’$r© Zgë`mMo ndma åhUmbo.

nwÊ`mV bm°H$S>mD$Zdê$Z amOH$maU 

dmVm©ha

dgB©, {X. 12 - dgB© {dama
eha ‘hmZJanm{bHo$À¶m H$m¶©joÌmV
H$moamoZm {dfmUy§Mm àmXþ^m©d
ngaÊ¶mMr e³¶Vm bjmV KoVm
Ë¶mda {Z¶§ÌU H$aUo d H$moamoZm
{dfmUyMm g§gJ© A{YH$ dmTy> Z¶o
¶mgmR>r {d{dY à{V~§YmË‘H$
Cnm¶¶moOZm H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV AmhoV.
nm{bH$m joÌmV ßbmB‘m WoaonrÀ¶m
‘mÜ¶‘mVy H$mo{hS>-19 Mo é½U ~ao
hmoD$ eH$VmV ¶m H$[aVm
Zmbmgmonmam ¶oWrb gm{W¶m Q´>ñQ>
aº$ noT>rbm ßbmÂ‘m g§H${bV
H$aÊ¶mMr nadmZJr XoÊ¶mV Ambr
AgyZ, ßbmB‘m Woaonr H$[aVm nmÌ
H$mopìhS>-19 é½Um§Zm ßbmB‘m Woaonr
XoÊ¶mgmR>r XmË¶m§Zr nwT>o ¶mdo, Ago
AmdmhZ ‘hmnm{bHo$V’}$ H$aÊ¶mV

Ambo Amho.
ehamV H$moìhrS> {Z¶§ÌUmgmR>r

{d{dY {R>H$mUr AbJrH$aU d
{dbJrH$aU H$j ñWmnZ H$aÊ¶mV
Ambo AmhoV. gÚpñWVrV ehamV
{Xdg|{Xdg é½U dmT>V AgyZ
Ë¶mÀ¶mda VmVS>rZo CnMma H$aUo hr
‘hËdmMr ~m~ Agë¶mZo dgB©
{dama eha nm{bH$m Am¶wº$
J§JmWaU S>r. ¶m§Zr nwT>mH$ma KoD$Z
‘hmZJanm{bH$m joÌmV ßbmB‘m
WoaonrÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ H$moìhrS>Mo é½U
~ao hmoD$ eH$VmV ¶m H$[aVm
Amdí¶H$ WoaonrMr godm H|$Ð gwé
H$aUo~m~V à¶ËZ gwé hmoVo. 

¶m à¶ËZm§Zm ¶e {‘imbo AgyZ
Zmbmgmonmam ¶oWrb gm{W¶m Q´>ñQ>
aº$ noT>rMo AÜ¶j {dO¶ ‘hmOZ
¶m§Zr Am¶wº$, J§JmWaZ S>r. ¶m§Mr
^oQ> KoD$Z gm{W¶m Q´>ñQ> aº$ noT>rbm

ßbmB‘m A±’o$aogrgMr nadmZJr
(g|Q´>b bm¶gog AàwqìJ Am°Wmo[aQ>r)
{‘imbr Agë¶m~m~VMr ‘m{hVr
{Xbr. ¶m‘wio dgB© {dama eha
‘hmZJanm{bH$m H$m¶©joÌmV ßbmB‘m
Woaonr H$[aVm nmÌ H$mopìhS>-19
é½Um§Zm ßbmB‘m Woaonr XoUo e³¶
hmoUma Amho. Ë¶mgmR>r Am¶wº$,
dgB© {dama eha nm{bH$m ¶m§Zr
H$mopìhS>-19 ~m{YV Ë¶m é½Um§Zm Oo
nyU©V… ~ao Pmbo AmhoV Ë¶m§Zm
ßbmÂ‘m XmZ H$aÊ¶mMo AmdmhZ
Ho$bo Amho. OmñVrV OmñV ßbmB‘m
XmË¶m§Zr nwT>o ¶oD$Z H$mopìhS>-19
é½Um§Zm OrdZXmZ XoÊ¶mMo ‘moR>o H$m‘
¶mVyZ KSy> eH$Vo, Agm {dídmg
ì¶º$ H$éZ ¶m H$[aVm {dO¶
‘hmOZ ¶m§Zm 9028641886 ¶m
H«$‘m§H$mda g§nH©$ H$aÊ¶mMo AmdmhZ
Am¶wº$m§Zr Ho$bo Amho.

Zmbmgmonmam ¶oWrb gm{W¶m aº$ noT>rbm
ßbmÂ‘m g§H${bV H$aÊ¶mMr nadmZJr

dmVm©ha

Zdr ‘w§~B©, {X. 12 - Zdr
‘w§~B© nmobrg Am¶wº$mb¶mÀ¶m
hÔrVyZ nidyZ ZoÊ¶mV Amboë¶m
5 Aënd¶rZ ‘wbm-‘wbtMm d
Ë¶m§Zm nidyZ ZoUmè¶m AmamontMm
emoY KoÊ¶mV AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr
dmhVyH$ à{V~§Y H$jmbm ¶e
Ambo Amho. 

¶m gdmªZm nwT>rb H$madmB©gmR>r
nmo{bgm§À¶m ñdmYrZ H$aÊ¶mV
Amë¶mMr ‘m{hVr d[að> nmobrg
{ZarjH$ AOw©Z JaS> ¶m§Zr {Xbr.  

Owb¡ 2016 ‘Ü¶o VimoOm
¶oWrb n|Ya JmdmVyZ ~onÎmm
Pmboë¶m 10 dfu¶ ‘wbmMm
AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr dmhVwH$
à{V~§YH$ H$jmÀ¶m dVrZo Vnmg
gwé AgVmZm, gXa AnõV ‘wbJm
hm H$Zm©Q>H$mVrb CS>nr ¶oWrb
gwYmaJ¥hmV Agë¶mMr ‘m{hVr
{‘imbr. Ë¶mZwgma AZ¡{VH$

‘mZdr dmhVwH$ à{V~§YH$ H$jmZo
H$Zm©Q>H$mVrb gwYmaJ¥hmV
Agboë¶m ‘wbmbm ~mb H$ë¶mU
g{‘VrÀ¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVwZ Vmã¶mV
KoD$Z VimoOm ¶oWrb Ë¶mÀ¶m
AmB©-dS>rbm§À¶m Vmã¶mV {Xbo. 

Ë¶mZ§Va JV E{àb ‘{hÝ¶mV
VimoOm ^mJmVyZ 17 dfu¶
Aënd¶rZ ‘wbrbm AO¶ nm§S>o
Zm‘H$ VéUmZo nidyZ ZoD$Z Vrbm
VimoOm ’o$O-2 ^mJmV R>odë¶mMr
‘m{hVr nmo{bgm§Zm {‘imbr. 

Ë¶mZwgma AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr
dmhVwH$ à{V~§YH$ H$jmZo AO¶
nm§S>o ¶mÀ¶m ‘mo~mB©b Z§~aMm
Vm§{ÌH$ Vnmg H$éZ Ë¶mbm d
Ë¶mZo nidyZ Zoboë¶m 17 dfu¶
Aënd¶rZ ‘wbrbm Vmã¶mV
KoVbo.  Ë¶mMà‘mUo Im§Xoída nmo-
brg R>mÊ¶mÀ¶m hÔrVyZ adr ‘moao
¶mZo Aënd¶rZ ‘wbrbm ’w$g
bmdyZ nidyZ Zoë¶mMr ‘m{hVr
{‘imë¶mZ§Va AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr

dmhVwH$ à{V~§YH$ H$jmZo
¶m~m~V Vm§{ÌH$ Vnmg H$éZ
AnõV ‘wbrg d Vrbm nidyZ
ZoUmµa¶m adr ‘moao ¶mbm Vmã¶mV
KoVbo Amho. 

VgoM H$monaI¡aUo ¶oWyZ
AnhaU H$éZ Zoboë¶m
Aënd¶rZ ‘wbrMm emoY KoV
AgVmZm, gXa ‘wbJr hr
‘w§~B©Vrb ‘mZIwX© Jmd ¶oWrb
‘w§Mwa R>mHw$a ¶mÀ¶m KamV
Agë¶mMr ‘m{hVr {‘imë¶mZ§Va
nmo{bgm§Zr gXa ‘wbrgh Vrbm
nidyZ ZoUmè¶m ‘w§Mwa R>mHw$a ¶mbm
Vmã¶mV KoVbo Amho. 

Ë¶mMà‘mUo ImaKa ^mJmVyZ
~onÎmm Pmboë¶m Aënd¶rZ
‘wbrMm XoIrb AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr
dmhVwH$ à{V~§YH$ H$jmZo Vm§{ÌH
VnmgmÛmao emoY KoD$Z JwÝhm
XmIb Pmbm Ë¶mM {Xder Vrbm
nwÊ¶mVrb dmKmobr n[agamVwZ
Vmã¶mV KoVbo Amho.

Zdr ‘w§~B©VyZ AnhaU Pmboë¶m Aënd¶rZ ‘wbm§Mm
emoY KoÊ¶mV AZ¡{VH$ ‘mZdr dmhVwH$ emIobm ¶e  

dmVm©ha

H$O©V, {X. 12 - ‘hmamï´>mVrb OmJ{VH$
H$s{V©Mo Agobobo n¶©Q>ZñWi AWm©V ‘mWoamZ,
ho H$moamoZmMm àmXþ^m©d hmoD$ Z¶o åhUyZ 17
‘mM©nmgyZ emgZmZo ~§X Ho$bo Amho. Xaå¶mZ
VrZ bm°H$S>mD$Z Z§Va gaH$mZo AZbm°H$Mm
{ZU©¶ KoV H$hr ^mJm§V CÚmoJ-ì¶dgm¶ gwê$
Pmbo Agbo Var ¶m AZbm°H$‘Ü¶oXoIrb
‘mWoamZ AmUIr H$mhr H$mi ~§X amhUma
Agë¶mMr ‘m{hVr g‘moa Ambr Amho. 

n¶©Q>H$ Amë¶mZo Ë¶m§À¶m ‘mÜ¶‘mVyZ
H$moamoZmMo g§H«$‘U hmoD$ bmJy Z¶o, ¶mgmR>r
AmYr nyU©V… Cnm¶¶moOZm H$ê$Z Ë¶m§Mr
¶eñdrnUo A§‘b~OmdUr Am{U ¶e {gÕ
hmoV Zmhr. Vmoda ‘mWoamZ‘Ü¶o n¶©Q>H$m§Zm àdoe
ZmhrM, Ago ‘mWoamZ {JarñWmZ ZJan[afX
H$Sy>Z Omhra H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho.

amÁ¶ gaH$maZo amÁ¶^amV H$mhr AQ>r d
{Z¶‘m§Mo nmbZ H$aÊ¶mMo AmXoe XoV hm°Q>oëg
gwê$ H aÊ¶mMo AmXoe {Xbobo AmhoV. Ë¶m
AZwf§JmZo amÁ¶mVrb gd©M n¶©Q>ZñWim§da
hmbMmbr gwê$ Pmë¶m AgyZ ‘mWoamZ ¶mbm
AndmX R>aV Amho. ¶oWo H$moamoZmMm àmXþ^m©d
hmoD$ Z¶o ¶mgmR>r I~aXmarMm Cnm¶ åhUyZ

‘mWoamZ n¶©Q>H$m§gmR>r ~§X AgUma Amho. 
17 ‘mM© nmgyZ ‘mWoamZ ho am¶JS>

{OëømVrb n¶©Q>ZñWi gwa{jV R>odÊ¶mgmR>r
{Oëhm{YH$mar S>m°. {ZYr Mm¡Yar ¶m§Zr
ZJanm{bH$m àemgZmbm ~§X R>odÊ¶mMo AmXoe
{Xbo. Ë¶mZwgma ‘mWoamZ AmOVmJm¶V
n¶©Q>H$m§gmR>r ~§X Amho nU ‘mJrb H$mhr
{Xdgmnydu ‘mWoamZ gwê$ hmoUma ¶m Ame¶mMr
~mV‘r Ambr Am{U ‘mWoamZ ‘Ü¶o Mb{~Mb
gwê$ hmoD$Z gmoeb ‘r{S>¶m da VH©${dVH©$Zm
CYmU Ambo hmoVo. 

¶m~m~V ¶oWrb ZJamÜ¶jm àoaUm gmd§V
¶m§Zr ¶m ~mV‘r ‘Ü¶o VÏ¶ Zgë¶mMo gm§JV
AOyZhr {Oëhm{YH$mè¶m§Zr H$moUVohr boIr

AmXoe ZJanm{bH$m àemgZmbm {Xbo ZmhrV.
Ë¶m‘wio ‘mWoamZ ho n¶©Q>H$m§gmR>r ~§XM amhUma
Agë¶mMo ñnï> Ho$bo Amho. Oa {Oëhm
àemgZmZo ‘mWoamZ gwê$ H$aÊ¶mMo AmXoe {Xbo
Va ñWm{ZH$ ZmJ[aH$m§Mr ‘V§ KoD$Z H$mhr {Z¶‘
d AQ>r KmbyZ ‘mWoamZ gwê$ H$aÊ¶mMm {ZU©¶
hmoD$ eH$Vmo, Agohr Ë¶m§Zr Z‘wX Ho$bo. ‘mÌ
lmdU Am{U ^mÐnX ho XmoZ ‘{hZo ‘mWoamZ
‘Yrb n¶©Q>Z ì¶dgm¶ ‘§XrMo AgVmV.
Ë¶m‘wio gÜ¶m ‘mWoamZ ho gwajoÀ¶m ÑîQ>rZo ~§XM
amhUma Amho. ‘mWoamZ ‘Ü¶o EH$ hr H moamoZm
~m{YV ZgyZ ‘mWoamZMo ZmJ[aH$ gwa{jV
AmhoV. ¶mMr Amåhr H$miOr KoVbr Amho.
Ago gm§JÊ¶mV ¶oVo.

AZbm°H$‘Ü¶ohr ‘mWoamZ ~§XM amhUma!

R>mUo ehamV H$moamoZmMm g§gJ©
{Xdgo§{Xdg dmT>V AgyZ

AmgnmgÀ¶m Jmd-
IoS>çmVXoIrb H$moamoZmZo

{eaH$md Ho$bm Amho. ¶m‘wio
I~aXmar åhUyZ R>mUo
‘hmnm{bHo$À¶m dVrZo

R>mÊ¶mVrb ¶oD$a ¶oWrb JmdmV
ZmJ[aH$m§Mr W‘©b pñH«$ZtJ d

Am°p³gOZ nmVir VnmgUrbm
gwédmV Ho$br Amho.

à{V{ZYr
ZmJnya, {X 12 - {H«$Ho$Q>‘Ü¶o

^{dVì¶ KS>dm¶Mo Agob Va g§Yr
^anya AmhoV. ‘mÌ Ë¶mgmR>r {OÔ,
Ioimda ào‘, H$R>moa n[al‘ Am{U
àm‘m{UH$nUm Amdí¶H$ Amho. ‘r
¶mM ‘mJmªMm Adb§~ Ho$ë¶m‘wio
BVH$s ‘Ob ‘mê$ eH$bmo, Ago ‘V
^maVr¶ H$gmoQ>r g§KmMm CnH$U©Yma
AqO³¶ ahmUoZo ì¶³V Ho$bo. 

ZmJnya BpÝñQ>Q>çyQ> Am°’$
Q>o³Zm°bm°Or A{^¶m§{ÌH$s
‘hm{dÚmb¶ d H$mo{ee
’$mD§$S>oeZÀ¶m g§¶w³V {dÚ‘mZo
Am¶mo{OV H$m°Z’°$~ {dW A±{Mìhg©
¶m ì¶m»¶mZ‘mboV A‘a OmOy ¶m§Zr
AqO³¶da àíZm§Mm ^{S>‘ma Ho$bm.
‘mÌ AqO³¶Zo àË¶oH$ àíZ g§¶‘mZo
Q>mobmdyZ bmdbm. 

ahmUo åhUmbm, "‘r
g§J‘ZoagmaI²¶m N>moQ>çm JmdmVyZ
EH$m eoVH$ar Hw$Qw>§~mVyZ Ambmo Amho.
gmV dfmªMm AgVmZm ‘r {‘Ìm§gmo~V
S>mo{~dbrV {H«$Ho$Q> Ioim¶Mmo.
‘mÂ¶mV ì¶mdgm{¶H$ {H«$Ho$Q>nQy>
XS>bm Amho. ho eoOmaÀ¶m§Zr ‘mÂ¶m
d{S>bm§Zm {ZXe©Zmg AmUyZ {Xbo.
Ë¶m§Zr ‘bm S>m|{~dbrÀ¶m ÐmoUmMm¶©
{H«$Ho$Q> ³b~‘Ü¶o àdoe {Xbm. 

VoWo {H«$Ho$Q>Mo àmW{‘H$ YS>o
KoVbo. na§Vw 10 dfm©Mm AgVmZm
dairÀ¶m {H«$Ho$Q> ñnY}V n{hë¶m§Xm
^mJ KoVë¶mda ‘r gm‘ZmdramMm
nwañH$ma nQ>H$mdbm. ¶mZ§Va ‘mÂ¶m
{H«$Ho$Q>Mr Iar H$maH$sX© gwé Pmbr.

¶mo½¶ ‘mJmªMm
Adb§~ Ho$ë¶mg ¶e

{ZpíMV - ahmUo

dmVm©ha

aËZm{Jar, {X. 12 - ‘w§~B©
Jmodm ‘hm‘mJm©da g§J‘oída
OmI‘mVm ‘§{XamZOrH$ EH$
^aYmd H$ma H§$Q>oZada g‘moamg‘moa
AmXiyZ Pmboë¶m AnKmVm‘Ü¶o
EH$ ‘{hbm OmJrM R>ma Pmbr
AgyZ ¹ mbrg ‘Yrb XmoKoOU
J§^ra OI‘r Pmbo AmhoV. 

gXa AnKmV gH$mir 8
dmOVm KS>bm. JmoaoJm§d ‘w§~B©hÿZ
‘mbdU {O. qgYwXþJ©bm
{ZKmbobr H$ma MmbH$ {ZIrb
Q>o‘H$a hm ^aYmd doJmZo OmV
AgVmZm ‘w§~B© Jmodm ‘hm‘mJm©da
g§J‘oída OmI‘mVm ‘§{Xa ZOrH$
H$maMr g‘moéZ ¶oUmè¶m H§$Q>oZabm
OmoaXma YS>H$ ~gbr. ¶m {^fU
AnKmVmV H$ma‘Yrb gr‘m
nS>di d¶ 56 am. JmoaoJm§d ‘w§~B©
¶m OmJrM R>ma Pmë¶m Va OJXre
nS>di d¶ 60, gm¡a^ nS>di

d¶ 25 XmoÝhr ahmUma JmoaoJm§d,
‘w§~B© ho J§^ra OI‘r Pmbo.
H$maMr H§$Q>oZabm ~gbobr YS>H$
EdT>r OmoaXma hmoVr H$s, H$ma
nwT>rb ~mOy H§$Q>oZaÀ¶m Imbr
OmdyZ gd© àdmgr AmV‘Ü¶o
AS>Hy$Z nS>bo. g§J‘oída ¶oWrb
g§Vmof ImVy, am¡’$ ImZ, {Z{Ib
bmoY AmXtZr OI‘tZm ~mhoa
H$mT>bo. ¶mM Xaå¶mZ, XodéI
¶oWrb ì¶mnmar g§O¶ nQ>ob
‘hm‘mJm©déZ OmV AgVmZm Ë¶m§Zr
Amnë¶m H$ma‘YyZ OI‘tZm
g§J‘oída J«m‘rU é½Umb¶mV
XmIb Ho$bo. AnKmVm‘Yrb
OI‘r OJXre nS>di Am{U
gm¡a^ nS>di ¶m§À¶mda g§J‘oída
J«m‘rU é½Umb¶mV àmW{‘H$
CnMma H$éZ A{YH$ CnMmamgmR>r
S>oadU hm°pñnQ>bbm XmIb
H$aÊ¶mV Ambo Amho. ¶m
AnKmVmMm A{YH$ Vnmg ho H$m°.
^mB© PmnS>oH$a ho H$arV AmhoV.

g§J‘oídaOdi ^rfU AnKmV
‘{hboMm ‘¥Ë¶y, XmoKo J§^ra OI‘r 

ZmJ[aH$m§Zm ¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s,
‘mPo Aerb lr‘. aOZr Jwám ({dH«o$Vm)
bmoI§S>dmbm H$m°åßbo³g, Amo{edam,
A§Yoar (n.), ‘w§~B© - 400053. ¶oWo
pñWV B§Ð Xe©Z ’o$P I, lr ñdm‘r g‘W©
àgÞm Amo{edam nyd© ¶w{ZQ> H«$. 14
grEMEgEb, YmaH$ Zm|X H«$. ~rAmoE‘/
S>ãë¶y-Ho$/ S>ãë¶w/ EMEgOr/ Q>rgr/
9022/ 95-96 (gmogm¶Q>r) Mo g^mgX
AmhoV. Oo âb°Q> {dH$Ê¶mg BÀNw>H$ AmhoV.
{dH«o$Vo ho gmogm¶Q>rMo g^mgX AmhoV Am{U B§Ð
Xe©Z Mr B‘maV H«$. 19 À¶m 10 ì¶m
‘Odë¶mda âb°Q> H«$. 1003, ‘moO‘m{nV
584 Mm¡. ’y$. {~ëQ> An Mo ‘mbH$ AmhoV.
gd© ì¶º$s¨Zm gXa âb°Q> qH$dm H$moUË¶mhr
^mJm‘Ü¶o {dH«$s, ^oQ>, ^mS>onÅ>m, dmagm,
AXbm~Xb, JhmU, à^ma, YmaUm{YH$ma,
{dídñV, H$ãOm, gw{dYm{YH$ma, Oár qH$dm
¶m{edm¶ H$gohrÀ¶m ‘mJ} H$moUVmhr
{hVg§~§Y Agë¶mg {ZåZñdmjarH$mam§Zm
B©‘ob … neha@tgslegal.in ¶mda qH$dm
‘mo~mB©b … 7982609411 ¶mda
{XZm§H$mnmgyZ Mm¡Xm (14) {Xdgm§À¶m AmV
H$i{dUo, H$gya Ho$ë¶mg gXa {‘iH$Vrda
H$moUVmhr Xmdm Zgë¶mMo ‘mZÊ¶mV ¶oB©b.

ghr/-
dH sb Zohm R³H a

{R>H$mU … ‘w§~B© {XZm§H$ … 13.07.2020

Omhra gyMZmOm{ha gyMZm
¶mÛmao gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, lr. {~{nZ eaX
ZmMUo Am{U lr‘. AZKm {~{nZ ZmMUo ho
A§{V‘ ßbm°Q> H«$. 23, nmMnmImS>r {Oëhm
R>mUo ¶oWo pñWV VaUJmd Q>m°da H«$. 2 ‘Ü¶o
ãbm°H$ H«$. 63, 6 dm ‘Obm, ‘moO‘m{nV
126.21 Mm¡. ‘rQ>g© {‘iH$VrMo ‘mbH$
AmhoV. gXa {‘iH$VrÀ¶m g§X^m©Vrb Cn
à~§YH$ H$m¶m©b¶ R>mUo-400 601 ¶oWo 11
gßQ|~a, 2002 amoOr Zm|XUrH¥$V 5 gßQ>|~a,
2002 {XZm§H$sV ‘yi H$ama hm ha{dbm qH$dm
Jhmi Pmbm. YmaH$ H«$. 41092/2020
gXa VH«$ma hr 09/07/2020 amoOr XmIb
Ho$br. Ë¶m‘wio gXa gyMZm XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H s,
C„o{IV {‘iH$Vrer darb C„o{IV
‘mbH$m§À¶m nadmZm{edm¶ H$moUVmhr ì¶dhma
H$ê$ Z¶o. H$moUË¶mhr ì¶º$sH$Sy>Z Ago H¥$Ë¶
Pmbo Agë¶mg gÜ¶mÀ¶m ‘mbH$mda Vo
~§YZH$maH$ amhUma Zmhr Am{U Or ì¶º$s
Ago H$arV Agob Vo nwT>rb n[aUm‘m§gmR>r
O~m~Xma AgVrb ¶mMr Zm|X ¿¶mdr.

Xoenm§S>o Jm¡ad S>r.
dH$sb

H$m¶m©b¶ H«$. 108, A{‘V H$moQ>©,
1bm ‘Obm, ‘§Jbm {WEQ>g© ‘mJo, 

nwUo {Oëhm Am{U goeZ H$moQ>© Odi,
{edmOrZJa, nwUo-411 005.

B©-‘ob … gauravadv30@gmail.com
g§nH©$ H«$. … 9922262427

{R>H$mU… R>mUo {XZm§H$ … 13.07.2020

M°boQ> hm°Q>oëg {b{‘Q>oS>
(nydr M°boQ> hm°Q>oëg àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS> Aer kmV)

grAm¶EZ… Eb55101E‘EM1986nrEbgr038538
Zm|XUrH¥$V H$m¶m©b¶… ahoOm Q>m°da, 4 Wm ‘Obm, ßbm°Q> H«$. gr-30, ãbm°H$ Or, ~m§Ðm Hw$bm©

H$m°åßbo³g, ~m§Ðm nyd©, ‘w§~B©-400 051.
Xÿa.… 022 2656 4000 ’°$³g… +91-22-26565451

B©‘ob… companysecretary@chalethotels.com do~gmB©Q>… www.chalethotels.com

gyMZm ¶mÛmao XoÊ¶mV ¶oVo H$s, M°boQ> hm°Q>oëg {b{‘Q>oS>À¶m g^mgXm§Mr nñVrgmdr dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^m
(""EOrE‘'') hr gXa EOrE‘bm ~mob{dUmè¶m gyMZoV Z‘yX Ho$bobo H$m‘H$mO H$aÊ¶mgmR>r pìh{S>Amo
H$m°Ý’$aqgJ (""ìhrgr'')/AXa Am°{S>Amo pìhÁ¶wAb {‘Ýg (""AmoEìhrE‘'') ‘m’©$V ‘§Jidma,
11 Am°JñQ>, 2020 amoOr Xþ. 4.00 (^màdo) KoÊ¶mV ¶oUma Amho. EOrE‘ hr {ZJ‘ ì¶dhma
‘§Ìmb¶mÛmao Omar g³¶w©ba H«$. 14/2020, {XZm§H$ 8 E{àb, 2020 Am{U g³¶w©ba H«$. 17/2020
{XZm§H$ 13 E{àb, 2020 ghdmMVm g³¶w©ba H«$. 20/2020, {XZm§H$ 5 ‘o, 2020 Am{U {g³¶w[aQ>rO
A°ÊS> E³ñM|O ~moS>© Am°’$ B§{S>¶m (""go~r'') Ûmao Omar go~r/EMAmo/grE’$E‘/grE‘S>r/grAm¶Ama/
nr/2020/79 (EH${ÌV ""à¶moÁ¶ g³¶w©ba'') À¶m AZwnmbZm‘Ü¶o KoÊ¶mV ¶oUma Amho.
à¶moÁ¶ g³¶w©baZwgma dm{f©H$ Ahdmb, EOrE‘bm ~mob{dUmar gyMZm Am{U B©-‘VXmZmMr ‘m{hVr hr
Ë¶m§Mo g§~§{YV {S>nm°{PQ>ar nm{Q>©{gn§Q>g/H§$nZrMo a{OñQ´>ma Am{U eoAa Q´>mÝg’$a EO§Q> (""AmaQ>rE'')
åhUOoM Ho${’$Z Q>o³Zm°bm°{Og àm¶ìhoQ> {b{‘Q>oS> ¶m§À¶mH$S>o B©-‘ob nÎmo Zm|X{dboë¶m g^mgXm§Zm ’$³V
Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ñdénmV nmR>{dÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. Á¶m g^mgXm§Zr Ë¶m§Mo B©‘ob nÎmo Zm|X{dbobr ZmhrV, Vo
H§$nZrMo Zmd åhUOoM H°$boQ> hm°Q>oëg {ZdSw>U Am{U Ë¶mZ§Va Amdí¶H$ Vnerb ^éZ qbH$
https://ris.kfintech.com/email_registration/ p³bH$ H$éZ H§$nZrÀ¶m AmaQ>rEH$S>o ‘mo~mB©b Z§~a
AnS>oQ> H$éZ Ë¶m§Mm VmËnwaVm B©‘ob nÎmm {‘iy eH$VmV. n¶m©¶r g^mgX Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$ ’$m°B©ëg H$[aVm
³bmB©Q> ‘mñQ>a H$m°nr Am{U B©‘ob nÎmm, ‘mo~mB©b Z§~a, ñdgmjm§{H$V n°Z H$m°nr nwadyZ ghr Ho$boë¶m {dZ§Vr
nÌmÀ¶m ñH°$Z H$m°nrgh B©‘ob Am¶S>r einward.ris@kfintech.com ¶oWo {dZ§Vr B©‘ob nmR>dy eH$VmV.
dm{f©H$ Ahdmb Am{U EOrE‘À¶m gyMZogh B©-‘VXmZmMr ‘m{hVr AmaQ>rEMr do~gmB©Q> åhUOoM
https://evoting.karvy.com VgoM H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> www.chalethotels.com/annual-report-
19-20/ da CnbãY Amho. Vr ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|Oog do~gmB©Q>g² åhUOoM Z°eZb ñQ>m°H$ E³ñM|O Am°’$ B§{S>¶m
Mr www.nseindia.com Am{U ~rEgB© {b{‘Q>oS>Mr www.bseindia.com da gwÜXm CnbãY Amho.
g^mgXmZ§m ìhrgr/AmoEìhrE‘ ‘m’©$V g^obm hOa amhÊ¶mÀ¶m g§X^m©Vrb ‘m{hVrH$[aVm EOrE‘À¶m
gyMZoMm g§X^© KoÊ¶mMr {dZ§Vr H$aÊ¶mV ¶oV Amho. H§$nZrZo EOrE‘nydu Am{U Xaå¶mZ Bbo³Q´>m°{ZH$
‘mÜ¶‘mZo ("XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ') ‘§Oya H$amd¶mÀ¶m àñVm{dV R>amdmda ‘VXmZmMm Ë¶mMm h³H$ dmnaÊ¶mMr
gw{dYm {VÀ¶m g^mgXm§Zm nwadbr Amho. Á¶mÛmao g^mgX EOrE‘À¶m {R>H$mUmÀ¶m ì¶{V[a³V AÝ¶
{R>H$mUmhÿZ XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ nÜXV dmnéZ Ë¶m§Mo ‘VXmZ H$é eH$VmV. XÿañW B©-‘VXmZmMr gw{dYm
e{Zdma, 8 Am°JñQ>, 2020 amoOr g. 9.00 dm. (^màdo) gwé hmoB©b Am{U gmo‘dma 10 Am°JñQ>, 2020
amoOr gm¶§. 5.00 (^màdo) g§nob. XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ ‘m°S>çwëS> Ë¶mZ§Va ‘VXmZmgmR>r ~§X H$aÊ¶mV Am{U
Ë¶m§ZVa EOrE‘ Xaå¶mZ XÿañW B©-‘VXmZ e³¶ hmoUma Zmhr.
’$³V VoM Á¶m§Mr Zmdo H$Q>-Am°’$ VmarI åhUOoM ~wYdma, 5 Am°JñQ>, 2020 amoOrg bm^H$mar
‘mbH$/g^mgX a{OñQ>a ‘Ü¶o Zmdo Zm|X{dbobo g^mgX EOrE‘ Xaå¶mZ Am{U nydu XÿañW B©-‘VXmZmMr
gw{dYm KoÊ¶mgmR>r h³H$Xma amhVrb. H$moUrhr ì¶³Vr Oo EOrE‘Mr gyMZm nmR>{dë¶mZ§Va Am{U H$Q> Am°’$
VmaIonydu eoAg© YmaU Ho$bobo AgVrb Vo evoting@kfintech.com ¶oWo {dZ§Vr nmR>dyZ "¶wOa Am¶S>r'
Am{U "nmgdS>©' àmá H$é eH$VmV. ""¶wOa Am¶S>r'' Am{U ""nmgdS>©'' àmá H$aÊ¶mMr Vn{ebdma
à{H«$¶m EOrE‘À¶m gyMZoV XoÊ¶mV Ambr Amho Or darb Z‘yX H§$nZrMr do~gmB©Q> Am{U Ho${’$ZÀ¶m
do~gmB©Q>da CnbãY H$aÊ¶mV Ambr Amho. g^mgXm§Zr B©-‘VXmZmgmR>r Ho${’$ZH$S>o AJmoXaM Zm|XUr Ho$br
Agë¶mg Vo XÿañW B©-‘VXmZm‘m’©$V ‘VXmZ H$aÊ¶mgmR>r Ë¶m§Mm {dÚ‘mZ ""¶wOa Am¶S>r'' Am{U
""nmgdS>©'' dmné eH$VmV. XÿañW B©-‘VXmZmH$[aVm {’«$S>opÝe¶ëg ho ìhrgr/AmoEìhrE‘ ‘m’©$V
EOrE‘bm hOa amhÊ¶mgmR>r g^mgXm§Zm dmnaVm ¶oVrb.
Á¶m g^mgXm§Zr XÿañW B©-‘VXmZmÛmao Ë¶m§Mo ‘VXmZ Ho$bobo Amho Vo gwÜXm EOrE‘bm hOa amhÿ eH$VmV
na§Vw nwÝhm Ë¶m§Mo ‘VXmZ H$aÊ¶mgmR>r h³H$Xma ZmhrV.

M°boQ> hm°Q>oëg {b{‘Q>oS> H$[aVm
ghr/-

{XZm§H$… 11 Owb¡, 2020 {¼ñQ>o~ob ~°pßQ>ñVm
{R>H$mU… ‘w§~B© H§$nZr g{Md Am{U AZwnmbZ A{YH$mar

M°boQ> hm°Q>oëg {b{‘Q>oS>À¶m 35  ì¶m dm{f©H$ gd©gmYmaU g^oMr gyMZm

Rectangle


	NewspaperAdvtPreAGM.pdf
	Free-Press-Mumbai-Edition-13-Jul-2020
	Navshakti-13-Jul-2020


		2020-07-14T19:17:31+0530
	CHRISTABELLE BAPTISTA




